502402379 06/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi Li	09/04/2008
Irene LEE	09/04/2008
Dong Wang	09/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National University of Singapore
Street Address:	10 Kent Ridge Crescent
City:	Singapore City
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	119620

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13354134

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 472-5000

kheldt@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William B. Kezer, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91825-879264 (000700US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Heldt
Signature:	/Kimberly Heldt/

REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0851

PATENT

Date:	06/28/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=2013_06_28_Executed_Assignments source=2013_06_28_Executed_Assignments source=2013_06_28_Executed_Assignments source=2013_06_28_Executed_Assignments	t_91825_879264_000700US#page2.tif t_91825_879264_000700US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030707 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Yi LI, residing at 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore, 119260, and a citizen of SINGAPORE;

ASSIGNOR, **Irene LEE**, residing at 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore, 119260, and a citizen of SINGAPORE; and

ASSIGNOR, **Dong WANG**, residing at 10 Kent Ridge Crescent, Singapore, 119260, and a citizen of SINGAPORE;

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, **National University of Singapore**, having a principal place of business at 10 Kent Ridge, Singapore, 119620, and a juristic entity of SINGAPORE; and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

Alloys, Bulk Metallic Glass, And Methods of Forming The Same

which is found in United States Provisional patent application **Serial 60/695,259**, filed on June 30, 2005; PCT patent application **Serial No. PCT/SG2006/000180**, filed on June 28, 2006; and United States patent application **Serial No. 11/994,298**, filed on December 28, 2007, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ECSF-1-0101

ASSIGNOR	: Yi LI	
Signature: Title: Date:	Applicant/Inventor 4th Sept 08	
Witness: (in	sert name) Dong WANG	
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4th Sept 08	
Witness: (insert name) veve Lee		
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4th Sept 08	

ECSF-1-0101 Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNOR: Irene LEE	
Signature: Title: Date:	Applicant/Inventor 4th Sept 08
Witness: (ir	sert name) Yi LZ
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4th Sept 08
Witness: (in	sert name) Dong WANG
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4th Sept 08

ASSIGNOR: Dong WANG	
Signature: Title: Date:	Applicant/Inventor
Witness: (in:	sert name) I rone Lee
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4 Sept 08
Witness: (in	sert name) Y: LI
Signature: Title: Date:	Witness 4th Sapt 08

ECSF-1-0101